
PCN - 20 002
Amphenol Information Communication and Commercial Products Group

www.amphenol-icc.com Release Date: January 17 2020

Product Manager:

Subject:

Distribution:

Type of Change:

Change Description:

Reason for Change:

Affected Parts:

Effective Date of Change:

Last Time Buy Date:

Last Disty Return Date:

Last Time Shipment Date

Datasheet Attached? Select

Qual/Test Data Attached? Select

Samples Availability Date: January 30 2020

Available Alternatives? Select 

Note:

Customers should contact Product Manager (or their local AICC Representative) directly regarding any concern on the PCN.

Lack of any such customer feedback within three weeks of PCN release date will be interpreted as non-objection . 

Questions? David Lambey - Product Manager

+33 3 81 54 54 52 / david.lambey@fci.com

1. The tip dimension has been modified. The reference for contact tip dimension has been changed from 

bottom tip to top tip.

2. Chamfer to the bottom tip of the contact has been provided.

3. Lip forming dimensions modified.

To improve the product Performance

See Affected Pars.xls file

Contact your local AICC Representative, or Product Manager

January 30,2020

NA

NA

NA

Design Change

Product/Process Change Notifications

Product Name:

Global

8613 QUICKIE SERIES

8613325

David Lambey

Notification of Change with Immediate Effectivity

http://www.amphenol-icc.com/


MPN
86130103130345AGLF
86130103130345E1LF
86130103130355AELF
86130103130355E1LF
86130103130365E1LF
86130103130385E1LF
86130143030355AELF
86130143130345AGLF
86130143130345E1LF
86130143130385E1LF
86130163030355E1LF
86130163130345AGLF
86130163130345E1LF
86130163130355E1LF
86130163130365E1LF
86130163130385E1LF
86130203030345E1LF
86130203130345E1LF
86130203130355E1LF
86130203130365E1LF
86130203130385E1LF
86130263030355E1LF
86130263130345E1LF
86130263130355E1LF
86130263130365E1LF
86130263130385E1LF
86130343130345E1LF
86130343130365E1LF
86130343130385E1LF
86130343130385JSS
86130403130345E1LF
86130403130365E1LF
86130403130385E1LF
86130503130345AGLF
86130503130345E1LF
86130503130365E1LF
86130503130385E1LF
86130603130345E1LF
86130603130365E1LF
86130603130385E1LF
86130643030365E1LF
86130643130345E1LF
86130643130385E1LF
86130103130345AELF
86130143030345AELF
86130163130345AELF
86130203130345AELF
86130263130345AELF
86130343130345AELF
86130403130345AELF
86130503030345E1LF
86130603130345AELF
EG0263130365
86130143130365E1LF
86130403130365AELF
86130643130365E1LF
83130643130385JSS
86130103130385JSS
86130163130385JSS
86130203130385JSS
86130263130385JSS



86130403130385JSS
86130503130385JSS
86130603130385JSS
EG0263130385193
RAEG0403130385JSS
RAEG0603130385JSS
EG0143130345193
EG0263130345193
EG0603130345193
86130403130355E1LF
86130503130355E1LF
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